

STATE OF MAINE
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

Law Docket No.: KEN-16-141

Ismail Mohamed Awad
APPELLANT/DEFENDANT

v.

STATE OF MAINE
APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE
KENNEBEC COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT ISMAIL MOHAMED AWAD

Scott F. Hess, Esq., BBO # 4508
The Law Office of Scott F. Hess, LLC
72 Winthrop Street
Augusta, ME 04330
Tel: (207) 430-8079

RECEIVED

JUL 05 2016

Clerk's Office
Maine Supreme Judicial Court

Table of Contents.....i

Table of Authorities.....ii

Issues Presented for Review.....1

Reply.....1

I. The trial court is required to consider *Harper* grounds as a prerequisite for authorizing forcible medication under *Sell*, and such grounds were not pursued by the State.....1

II. The trial court is required to enter an order that specifies the maximum dosages and the specific medications that may be administered.....5

Conclusion.....10

Certificate of Service.....11

Table of Authorities

Supreme Court Cases

<i>Sell v. United States</i> , 539 U.S. 166 (2003).....	1, 4, 5, 7, 10
<i>Washington v. Harper</i> , 494 U.S. 210 (1990).....	3

Other Federal Cases

<i>United States v. Bush</i> , 585 U.S. 806 (4th Cir. 2009)	6, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Chaves</i> , 734 F.3d 1247 (10th Cir. 2013).....	9
<i>United States v. Diaz</i> , 630 F.3d 1314 (11th Cir. 2011).....	8
<i>United States v. Evans</i> , 404 F.3d 227 (4th Cir. 2005)	6
<i>United States v. Grape</i> , 549 F.3d 591, 594 (3rd Cir. 2008).....	8
<i>United States v. Hernandez-Vasquez</i> , 513 F.3d 908 (2007)	8
<i>United States v. Palmer</i> , 507 F.3d 300, 301 (5th Cir. 2007).....	8

Maine State Statutes

15 M.R.S. § 106 (2015)	5, 10
